ETAS ID: TM306412

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance previously recorded on Reel 005251 Frame 0004. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nunc Pro Tunc. Effective Date 7/13/2012.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Famecast, Inc.		07/13/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Square 1 Bank
Street Address:	406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27701
Entity Type:	Bank: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3289101	FAMECAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

gtrussell@russell-law.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Taylor Russell & Russell, P.C. Address Line 1: 10601 FM 2222, Suite R-12

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800836
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail Taylor Russell
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Taylor Russell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005295 FRAME: 0454

900291009

900285062

04/03/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Famecast, Inc.		03/18/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Square 1 Bank
Street Address:	406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27701
Entity Type:	Bank: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3289101	FAMECAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

OO man

Phone:

512-338-4601

Email:

gtrussell@russell-law.com

Correspondent Name:

Taylor Russell & Russell, P.C. 10601 FM 2222, Suite R-12

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

Austin, TEXAS 78730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800836
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail Taylor Russell
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Taylor Russell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005254 FRAME; 0004
REEL: 005295 FRAME: 0455

P \$40.00 3289101

Trademark Assignment to Square 1 Bank

Effective Date: July 13, 2012

For value received, Famecast Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a business address of 3000 E. Cesar Chavez, Austin, TX 78702 (collectively "Assignor"), hereby irrevocably and exclusively grants, assigns, transfers, and conveys all right, title, interest, and ownership, including without limitation common law rights, in and to the following trademarks and service marks:

FAMECAST

throughout the United States, Canada, Europe and the rest of the world, along with the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks, to Square 1 Bank, a North Carolina corporation having a business address of 406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240, Durham, NC 27701 (hereinafter "Assignee"). Assignee is a successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which the trademarks and service marks pertain.

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

By: Famecast Inc.	
Signature ////	Date
Name: MAH. Hovis Title: Paridant	
State of TEAS) County of Travis	
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this	day of <u>Mare 1</u> 32014,
personally appeared half thous known to me to be the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he ex	
purposes and consideration therein expressed.	aloca at Xinolia
Deborah Ann Linder Commission Expires 10-24-2017	Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005295 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 06/03/2014